

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 000555 **Date** FOI 000555 28 October 2016

Mental Health and Learning Disabilities Services

Request:

- 1. Do you purchase <u>mental health residential care with and without nursing</u> <u>services</u> on a block contract or as a spot purchase? Please tick appropriate box.
 - ⊠ Block contract (if yes, please see questions 2)
 - Spot purchase (if yes please see question 3)
- 2. If services are bought on a block contract, please provide the number of bed days commissioned and £ spent on purchasing mental health residential care with and without nursing services for following years financial years (FY), defined as April- March.

Year	Number of Bed Days Sold Total Spe	
FY15-16	16 beds @ 5840 days	511,470
FY14-15 17 beds @ 6205 days 670,8		670,800
FY13-14	-Y13-14 17 beds @ 6205 days 670,800	
FY12-13 9 beds @ 3285 days 229,790		229,790

3. a. If services are spot purchased on a sport contract, please provide the day rates, in £, of the latest 20 service users you have placed in a mental health residential care with and without nursing service; further, if available, please state if the SU was placed in residential care with or without nursing, and if the provider in which the service was place an independent (private or charity) or NHS provider.

Service Users	Year of Placement	Day Rate (£)	Type of Care (with or without nursing)	Type of Provider (independent or NHS)
1	2016	£768.50	With Nursing	Independent
2	2016	£463.25	With Nursing	Independent
3	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
4	2016	£750.00	With Nursing	Independent
5	2016	£818.81	With Nursing	Independent
6	2016	£1,400.00	With Nursing	Independent
7	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
8	2016	£313.60	With Nursing	Independent
9	2016	£1,139.00	With Nursing	Independent
10	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
11	2016	£1,250.00	With Nursing	Independent
12	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
13	2016	£818.81	With Nursing	Independent
14	2016	£432.46	Without Nursing	Independent
15	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
16	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
17	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
18	2016	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
19	2015	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent
20	2015	£392.00	With Nursing	Independent

b. If any of the service users from 3a have received any further payments (in the forms of top-ups/ additional observations/ specialing) please indicate the latest available weekly cost; please use the service user number from 3.a as a reference/index. Indicate if when a service user did not get further payments with "n.a".

Service	Weekly	
Users	cost	
	(£)	
1	N/A	
1 2 3 4 5	N/A	
3	N/A	
4	N/A	
5	N/A	
6 7	N/A	
	N/A	
8	N/A	
9	N/A	
10	N/A	
11 12	N/A	
12	N/A	
13	N/A	
14	N/A	
15	N/A	
16	N/A	
17	N/A	
18	N/A	
19	N/A	
20	N/A	

- 4 Do you purchase <u>learning disability residential care with and without nursing services</u> on a block contract or as a spot purchase? Please tick appropriate box.
 - ☐ Block contract (if yes, please see questions 5)
 - Spot purchase (if yes please see question 6)
- 5. If services are bought on a block contract, please provide the number of bed days commissioned and £ spent on <u>learning disability residential care with and without nursing services</u> for following years financial years (FY), defined as April- March.

Year	Number of	Type of provider
	bed days sold	(independent or
	-	NHS)
FY15-16	N/A	
FY14-15	N/A	
FY13-14	N/A	
FY12-13	N/A	

6. a. If services are spot purchased on a sport contract, please provide the day rates, in £, of the latest 20 service users you have placed in <u>a learning disability residential care with and without nursing service</u>; further, if available, please state if the SU was placed in residential care with or without nursing, and if the provider in which the service was place an independent (private or charity) or NHS provider.

Service	Year of	Day Rate	Type of Care (with	Type of Provider
Users	Placement	(£)	or without nursing)	(independent or
USEIS	Flacement	(£)	or without hursing)	
				NHS)
1	2016	£882.00	With Nursing	independent
2	2016	£386.72	Without Nursing	independent
3	2016	£1,556.00	Without Nursing	independent
4	2016	£550.00	With Nursing	independent
5	2015	£1,225.00	Without Nursing	independent
6	2015	£2,050.00	Without Nursing	independent
7	2015	£2,309.32	Without Nursing	independent
8	2015	£2,300.00	Without Nursing	independent
9	2015	£1,480.00	Without Nursing	independent
10	2015	£2,643.60	Without Nursing	independent
11	2015	£780.00	Without Nursing	independent
12	2015	£950.00	Without Nursing	independent
13	2015	£1,400.00	Without Nursing	independent
14	2014	£3,325.11	Without Nursing	independent
15	2014	£2,125.07	Without Nursing	independent
16	2014	£700.00	Without Nursing	independent
17	2014	£1,400.00	Without Nursing	independent
18	2014	£1,109.11	With Nursing	independent
19	2014	£3,371.40	Without Nursing	independent
20	2014	£1,462.00	Without Nursing	independent

b. If any of the service users from 6a have received any further payments (in the forms of top-ups/ additional observations/ specialing) please indicate the latest available weekly cost; please use the service user number from 6a as a reference/index. Indicate if a service user did not get further payments with "n.a".

Weekly cost	
(£)	
N/A	